
JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

                                    March 4, 2025 – 9:00 A.M. 

                             GEORGE A. SMITH MEETING ROOM 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG 

 Councilman Russ McKelvey  

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 4, 2025 CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS  

 JDDC’s Annual Report Summary 

           Equal Pay Day Proclamation            

VI.  INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT  

VII.  FIRST READING  

1. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize $17,348.60-Insurance Recovery 

(JPD Unit 2996, Total Loss) 

2. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize $39,804.00-Opioid Abatement 

Grant from Madison County  

VIII. SECOND READING  

1. Proposed Budget Amendment to Appropriate Fund Balance for Street 

Maintenance Capital for Tandem Truck with Wet Pack $187,941.00 



2. Proposed Budget Amendment to Transfer from IT to Animal Care for 

Additional Costs for Access Control System $50,000.00 

3. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize Grant Funds and Appropriate 

Funds for H&S Capital Purchase (Shredder Truck) $100,000.00 

4. Proposed Budget Amendment to Appropriate Fund Balance for Tyler 

Ticketing System $31,000.00 

5. Proposed Budget Amendment to Appropriate Fund Balance for Paving 

Machine $254,209.74 

IX. NEW BUSINESS   

1. Consideration of a Resolution to support the Outdoor Legacy Recreation 

Program Grant: Cypress Boardwalk Phase 2 for $225,775.00 including a 50% 

match 

2. Consideration of approval to apply for a Waste Reduction Grant for 

$60,000.00 including a 20% match 

3. Consideration of a contract with Civic Plus for a Recreation Management 

Software 

4. Consideration of a request by the Vacant Property Review Commission to 

authorize eminent domain for the acquisition of 105 McRee Street  

5. Consideration of Committee and Board Appointments: 

a. Jackson Housing Authority- Reappointment of Beth Koffman  

b. Jackson Community Redevelopment Agency’s Chair and Vice-Chair- Vicki 

Lake and Sammy West  

6. Budget Amendments less than $10,000 



           7. Consideration of Invoices over $10,000 

X. ADJOURN 

 
 


